



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77015712
Name	Neapolitan Ice Cream Truffles
Ingredients	White Chocolate 49% (cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried MILK , Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate 20% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK). Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.), Milk Chocolate Shavings (sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Concentrated Butter (MILK), Raspberry Paste 1.2 %: (Sugar, Water, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Raspberries 10.5%, Acidity Regulator: E330, Colours: Black Carrot Extract - E150a, Flavouring, Thickener: Pectin), Whipping Cream (MILK).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of tree nuts & peanuts.
Net Quantity	5 units per case
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place Optimal storage conditions – 16-20°C / RH max 60%
Manufacturer's name and address	Montezuma's Chocolates, Birdham Business Park, Birdham road, Birdham, Chichester, West Sussex, PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	

Alcoholic Strength	n/a (does not contain)
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	May contain traces of tree nuts & peanuts.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes